## MONROE CITY COUNCIL MEETING

Tuesday, November 23, 2021, at 7:00 pm

## **NOTICE AND AGENDA**

## **Meeting Canceled**

Pursuant to 52-4-6(2), UCA, notice is hereby given that the City Council of Monroe City, Sevier County, Utah, will hold a regular council meeting on the above date at the City Office, 10 N Main, has been canceled.

1. The next regular scheduled City Council meeting will be held December 14, 2021, at 7:00 p.m.

Posted this 22<sup>nd</sup> day of November 2021

I hereby certify that the foregoing notice and agenda was posted at the Monroe City Hall, website <u>littlegreenvalley.com</u>, posted on the Utah Public Notice website and personally delivered to each member of the Monroe City Council.

Allison Leavitt, Monroe City Recorder